



Attn: Brandon M. Macsata, CEO PO Box 15275 Washington, DC 20005

info@adapadvocacyassociation.org www.adapadvocacyassociation.org

ADAP Advocacy Association Issues Call for Nominations for its 2014 Annual ADAP Leadership Awards; 4th Annual Awards Dinner to be held during 7th Annual Conference

Awards to recognize leaders who are working to improve access to care and treatment

For Immediate Release

WASHINGTON, D.C. (May 27, 2014) – The <u>ADAP Advocacy Association</u>, also known as <u>aaa</u>+, today opened nominations for its 2014 Annual ADAP Leadership Awards. The awards will <u>recognize individual</u>, <u>community</u>, government and corporate leaders who are working to improve access to care and treatment under the <u>AIDS</u> <u>Drug Assistance Programs</u>.

ada+ will host its 4th Annual ADAP Leadership Awards Dinner on Monday, August 4th at 7:00 pm in Washington, DC. The dinner will be held in conjunction with its 7th Annual Conference, being held at the Westin Washington DC City Center on August 3-5, 2014.

A Call for Nominations has been issued for the following awards:

- ADAP Champion of the Year (individual): https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktys
- ADAP Emerging Leader of the Year (individual): https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktdk
- ADAP Corporate Partner of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktsc
- ADAP Community Organization of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktby
- ADAP Lawmaker of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktdz
- ADAP Social Media Campaign of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktbf
- ADAP Grassroots Campaign of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktbd
- ADAP Media Story of the Year: https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktpq

"The success of any advocacy movement relies on the commitment, hard work and perseverance of its supporters," said **Brandon M. Macsata**, CEO of the ADAP Advocacy Association. "With the elimination of waiting lists under AIDS Drug Assistance Programs, albeit briefly, we should celebrate the accomplishments of the various stakeholders who helped raise awareness, while educating the community on this important public health issue."

To submit nominations, go to http://www.adapadvocacyassociation.org/pressroom.html. To purchase a ticket to attend the awards dinner, go to https://www.123signup.com/event?id=dktpy.

To learn more about the 2014 Annual ADAP Leadership Awards, 2014 Annual Conference, ADAP waiting lists, or the ADAP Advocacy Association, please contact Brandon M. Macsata by phone at (305) 519-4256 or email at info@adapadvocacyassociation.org.